Business/casual type of clothing will qualify to be purchased with the allotment as well as the 

more traditional type of work clothing or uniforms. Approval for all purchases shall be acquired 

from the Director of Finance or his/her designee. 

A.  The City will pay one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00), upon the submission of 

a receipt, once a year to those employees required to wear safety shoes. The definition 

of “safety shoes” shall be shoes which are steel toed. 

SECTION 4  Employees who have been assigned vehicles in the past will no longer have